



July 3, 2013

Contact: Julie Clark, FOIA Officer
618-288-1123
cell: 815-383-6236
fax: 618-288-1636
jclark@fiphd.org.

Re: FOIA request received July 1, 2013

Kirk Allen
PO Box 593
Kansas, IL 61933

Dear Mr. Allen:

In response to your FOIA request of July 1, 2013 requesting:

1. Copy of Attachments I, II, III and IV listed in the attached Grant Budget Document. Those attachments are listed in item B, C, D and E.
2. Copy of Health Education Specialist Certification for Julie Clark
3. Copy of proof of Undergraduate Degree in Health Education for Julie Clark

Please find attached a document that responds to item #1. In regards to items #2 & #3, Mrs. Clark is not a Health Educator so she does not have, nor is she required to have the Health Education Specialist Certification or the undergraduate degree in health education.

By providing this documentation to you, we now consider this FOIA request closed.

Sincerely,

Julie Clark, FOIA Officer